## RESOLUTION NO. 1349

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, COLUMBIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING INTERFUND TRANSFERS FROM THE CURRENT EXPENSE FUND TO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND IN SUPPORT OF THE 2018 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need to provide an equipment replacement and repair program for the City of Dayton; and

WHEREAS, the 2018 Budget authorized by the Dayton City Council on December 6, 2018, provides for continued support of the equipment replacement program for Cemetery and Park Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAYTON, WASHINGTON, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council authorizes interfund transfers as specified in Attachment "A" for the purposes of meeting City of Dayton's Cemetery and Park Services equipment replacement needs.

**SECTION 2.** The interfund transfers as prescribed in Attachment "A" shall not be exceeded by and must be completed no later than December 31, 2018.

**SECTION 3.** This Resolution shall take effect and be in full force upon its approval.

**ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Dayton, Washington on this  $12^{\text{th}}$  day of September, 2018.

	City of Dayton	
	/s/	
	By: Craig George, Mayor	
Attested By:		
/s/		
Trina Cole, City Administrator		

Resolution No. 1349 Approved: 09/12/2018

## ATTACHMENT "A"

RESOLUTION NO. 1350 Approved 09/12/2018

## INTERFUND TRANSFERS 2018

From To		Amount	
Current Expense (001) - Cemetery Services	Capital Improvements Fund (301)	\$	7 <b>,</b> 029
Current Expense Fund - Park Services (001)	Capital Improvements Fund (301)	\$	7,000
	TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 2018	\$	14,029

Resolution No. 1349 Approved: 09/12/2018